Per 1967 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 1034	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Dkt. 796/70952 All documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties. Sensition AG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: Sensirion AG Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Address Execution Date: July 1, 2005	Street Address: Laubisrütistr. 50 CH-8712 City/Country Stäfa, Switzerland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and patents involved:

concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.... Richard F. Jaworski, Esq. X Enclosed Internal Address: _ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP 1185 Avenue of the Americas 03-3125 ZIP _

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Richard F. Jaworski Reg. No. 33,515

Name of Person Signing

Total Number of pages including cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503

16/18/2007 DETRHE 60000048 SSE 01 70:3021

> **PATENT** REEL: 019541 FRAME: 0874

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS IS NO LONGER REQUIRED

EFFECTIVE

MAY 1, 2001

PATENT REEL: 019541 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 06/14/2007